いらいい

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

07-19-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paxson Communications Inc. Paxson Communications Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \ No	Tob softings	103042843	_	▼	▼	_	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paxson Communications Inc. Paxson Communications Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional pame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional pame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves. (No. 100 Name: Paxson Communications Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 601 Clearwater Park Road City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33401 Individual(s) citizenship Association			record the attached of	vicinal documents	or copy thereof	▼	
Paxson Communications Inc. Individual(s)							
Paxson Communications Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other Additional pame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: Street Address: City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33401 Individual(s) citizenship Association Association	Name of conveying party(ies):						
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other Additional pame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Address: Address: Street Address: City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33401 Individual(s) citizenship Association Association	Payson Communications Inc			Timunications Co	iporation		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other Additional pame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional pame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association Street Address: 601 Clearwater Park Road City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33401 Individual(s) citizenship Association	r axoon commandations me.						
General Partnership Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship Additional pame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional pame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional pame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) Associ	ation					
Other Individual(s) citizenship Association	General Partnership Limited	d Partnership					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves / No	Corporation-State	Ci	ity: West Palm Bea	^{ach} State: FL_Zip	33401		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No.	Other		Individual(s) citize	enship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No.	_		Association				
Total alatosing	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? Yes No	=				
3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership	3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger ✓ Corporation-State Delaware	Assignment Me	erger	 -				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		ange of Name	-				
Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		If a	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address (ex) attached: Yes V No		rep (De	presentative designation esignations must be a s	n is attached: Yes eparate document fron	s ✓ No n assign <u>men</u> t)		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		Ad	ditional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?	Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)			
78/659958	78/659958						
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and	-						
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:					3	3	
Name: Thomas W. Brooke	Name: Thomas W. Brooke	*····		·			
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00	Holland & Knight LLP	7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.	.41)	s 90.00		
Internal Address.			_	,	. •		
Suite 100	Suite 100		Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to deposit account		[Authorized to I	be charged to dep	oosit account		
Street Address: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 8. Deposit account number:	Street Address: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N	JW 8. De	eposit account nun	mber:			
					 .		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006	City: Washington State: DC 7in: 2000	D6					
	Сис гр		SPACE		-		
9. Signature.							
	-	1 1/1	5 L				
(ast to to							
Carolyn Felter 7/12/05							
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	-						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 07/12/2005